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Faculty Council: Membership Roster 2023-2024 
 
 

Officers 

Chairperson Vice Chairperson Secretary 

Kerry A. Greene-Donnelly, MBA, RT 
CHP - Imaging 
Phone: 4-6928 
greenek@upstate.edu 
 
 
Term Started: 7/1/22 
Term Ends: 6/30/25 
Max Term: 6/30/28 

Jason Horton, PhD 
COM - Orthopedics; CGS – Cell 
and Developmental Biology 
Phone: 4-5540 
hortonj@upstate.edu 
 
Term Started: 7/1/22 
Term Ends: 6/30/25 
Max Term: 6/30/28 

Heidi Webb, MSLIS 
Library 

  Phone: 4-4588  

  WebbH@upstate.edu 
 
 

Term Started: 9/19/22  
Term Ends: 6/30/25  
Max Term: 6/30/28 

 
Executive Committee: Officer + Ex-officio Chair (Stephen Glatt, MD) 

 

Faculty Councilors 

College of Health Professions 

Voting Alternate 

Andrew R. Craig, PhD 
CHP 
Phone: 4-3945 
craiga@upstate.edu 
 

 
Term Started: 7/1/21 
Term Ends: 6/30/24 

Darryl Young, PT, DPT, WCS 
CHP 
Phone: 4-6886 
youngdar@upstate.edu  

 

 
Term Started: 7/1/23 
Term Ends: 6/30/26 

Jennifer Sullivan, MSLIS 

Library 

Phone: 4-5540 

sullivje@upstate.edu 

 

Term Started: 7/1/21 
Term Ends: 6/30/24 

Adam Rufa, PT, DPT, PhD, 
OCS 
CHP 
Phone: 4-6883 
rufaa@upstate.edu 
 

Term Started: 7/1/23 
Term Ends: 6/30/26 

College of Graduate Studies 

Voting Alternate 

Alaji Bah, PhD 
Biochemistry & Molecular 
Biology 

Phone: 4-8725 
baha@upstate.edu 
 

Term Started: 7/1/21 
Term Ends: 6/30/24 

Jeffrey Amack, PhD 

Cell & Developmental 

Biology 

Phone: 4-8507 

amackj@upstate.edu  

 

Term Started: 7/1/21 

Term Ends: 6/30/24 

Cynthia Weickert, PhD 

Neuroscience and 

Physiology 

Phone: 4-7723 

weickerc@upstate.edu  

 

Term Started: 7/1/21  

Term Ends: 6/30/24 

Snehalata Pawar, PhD 

Radiation Oncology  

Phone: 4-8668 

pawars@upstate.edu  

 

 

Term Started: 7/1/21  

Term Ends: 6/30/24 

College of Medicine 

Voting Alternates 

Audrey Bernstein, PhD 
Ophthalmology & Visual 
Sciences 

Phone:4-7739 
bernstea@upstate.edu 

Term started: 7/1/21 
Term ends: 6/30/24 

Scott Blystone, PhD 
Cell and Developmental 
Biology 
Phone: 4-8512 
blystons@upstate.edu  

Term started: 7/1/21 
Term ends: 6/30/24 

Harish Babu, MD, PhD 
Neurosurgery 
Phone: 4-3172 

babuh@upstate.edu 

 
Term started: 7/1/21 

Term ends: 6/30/24 
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College of Nursing 

Voting Alternates 

Amanda Brown RN 
Phone: 4-8668 
brownama@upstate.edu 

 

 
Term Started: 7/1/21 
Term Ends: 6/30/24 

Mary Forgea, MSN, RN 
Phone: 4-4276 
forgeama@upstate.edu  

 
 

Term Started:10/1/23  
Term Ends: 6/30/25 

Caitlin Tomko, DNP, FNP-
C, ACHPN 
tomkoc@upstate.edu 

 
 

Term Started:  2024 
Term Ends:  

 
 
 
 
 

Term Started: 
Term Ends: 

 

 

SUNY Senators and Alternates 

Voting Alternates 

Christopher Tanski, MD, MSEd 
COM - Emergency Medicine 
Phone: 4-4363 
tanskic@upstate.edu 

 
Term Started: 7/1/23 
Term Ends: 6/30/26 
Max Term: 6/30/26 

Trina Northardt, BSN, RN, LNC 

Emergency Medicine  

Phone: 4-4363 

northart@upstate.edu 

 
Term Started: 7/1/23 
Term Ends: 6/30/26  

Pamela Tucker, PT, DPT 
PM&R - Rehab Therapies 
Phone: 4-8668 
tuckerp@upstate.edu 

Term Started: 7/1/22 
Term Ends: 6/30/25 
Max Term: 6/30/28 

Matthew Capogreco 
Ambulatory Director of Special Projects 
Phone: 4-3605 
capogrem@upstate.edu 

 

Term Started: 7/1/22 
Term Ends: 6/30/25  

Kathryn Holliday, DNP, CPNP, 
CNE 
Phone: 4-3903 
degirolk@upstate.edu 
 

Term Started: 7/1/22 
Term Ends: 6/30/25 
Max Term: 6/30/28 

Caitlin Nye, MSN, RN, NPD-BC, CHSE 
CON 
Phone: 4-4276 
nyec@upstate.edu 

 

 
Term Started: 12/1/23 
Term Ends: 6/30/25  

Kaushal Nanavati, MD  
COM - Family Medicine 
Phone: 4-4686 
nanavatk@upstate.edu  

 

Term Started: 7/1/21 
Term Ends: 6/30/24 
Max Term: 6/30/27 

Jesse Ryan, MD 
COM - Otolaryngology & Comm Sciences 
Phone: 315-452-2350 
ryanje@upstate.edu 
 

Term Started: 7/1/21 
Term Ends: 6/30/24  
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Faculty Assembly Chairpersons (Non-voting) 

CGS 
Peter Calvert, PhD 
Center for Vision 
Research Phone: 
4-7753 

calvertp@upstate.edu 

 
Term Started: 7/1/21 
Term Ends: 6/30/24 

COM 
Karen Teelin, MD, MSEd 
Pediatrics 
Phone: 4-5831 
teelink@upstate.edu 

 
 
 

Term Started: 7/1/22 
Term Ends: 6/30/25 

 
CHP/LIB: 
Bokkyu Kim PT, PhD 
Physical Therapy 
Phone: 4-6890 
kimbo@upstate.edu  

 
 

Term Started: 7/1/22 
Term Ends: 6/30/25 

CON 
Karen Klingman, PhD, RN 
CON 
Phone: 4-5540 
klingmak@upstate.edu   

 

 
Term Started: 7/1/22 
Term Ends: 6/30/25  

 
 

Committee Membership (Non-voting) 

Academic Affairs Upstate Affairs Faculty Affairs Council Operations 

C
h

a
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vacant 

 

 
Term Started: 7/1/2 
Term Ends: 6/30/2 

JC Trussell, MD 

COM – Urology 

Phone: 4-6301 

TrusselJ@upstate.edu 

 
 

Term Started: 7/1/21 
Term Ends: 6/30/24 

Jesse Ryan, MD 
Otolaryngology  
Phone: 4-4636 
ryanje@upstate.edu 

 

Term Started: 7/1/22 
Term Ends: 6/30/25 

Tamer Ahmed,MD 
Pediatric Surgery  
Phone: 4-2878 

ahmedt@upstate.edu 
 

 
Term Started: 7/1/22 
Term Ends: 6/30/25 

 Justin Waryold, DNP, 
RN  
CON 
Phone: 4-5540  
waryoldj@upstate.edu  
 
Term Started: 7/1/23 
Term Ends: 6/30/26 

Steven Grassl, PhD 
COM - Pharmacology 
Phone: 4-7951 
grassls@upstate.edu 

 
 

Term Started: 7/1/21 
Term Ends: 6/30/24 

Brian Thompson, MD 
COM - OB/GYN  
Phone: 4-5162 
thompsob@upstate.edu 

 
 

Term Started: 7/1/21 
Term Ends: 6/30/24 

Amy Slutzky, PhD, 
MSLIS, AHIP 
Library 
Phone: 4-7104 
slutzkya@upstate.edu 

 
Term started: 7/1/23 
Term ends: 6/30/26 

Abigail Smith, MSLIS, 
AHIP 
Library 
Phone: 4-7204 
smithab@upstate.edu 

 

Term Started: 7/1/21 
Term Ends: 6/30/24 

Harlan Stock, MD, MBA 

COM - Radiology 

Phone: 4-7433 

stockh@upstate.edu 

 

 

 
Term Started: 7/1/21 

Term Ends: 6/30/24 

James L. Vossler, MS, 
CLS, MTSM 

CHP – Clinical 
Laboratory Science 
Phone: 4-5335 
vosslerj@upstate.edu 

Term Started: 7/1/21 
Term Ends: 6/30/24 

Jason Zeleny, MS, BCBA, 
LBA 
CHP 
zelenyj@upstate.edu 
 

Term Started: 7/1/23  
Term Ends: 6/30/26 

Vincent Calleo MD 
COM - Emergency 
Medicine 
Phone:4-4363  
calleov@upstate.edu 
 
Term Started: 7/1/21 
Term Ends: 6/30/24 

Angana Mahapatra, DO 
COM – Medicine 
Phone: 4-5815 
mahapata@upstate.edu 

 
 

Term started: 7/1/22 
Term ends: 6/30/25 

Shahram Izadyar, MD 
COM - Neurology 
Phone: 4-5302 
izadyars@upstate.edu 

 
 

Term Started: 6/1/21 
Term Ends: 6/30/24 

Heidi Webb, MSLIS 
Library 

Phone: 4-4588  

WebbH@upstate.edu 
 
 

Term Started: 7/1/23  
Term Ends: 6/30/26  

 

Jennifer Sullivan, MSLIS 
Library 

Phone: 4-7084 
sullivje@upstate.edu 

 

 
Term Started: 7/1/21 
Term Ends: 6/30/24 

Mehdi Mollapour, PhD 
COM - Urology  
Phone: 4-8749 
MollapoM@upstate.edu 

 
 

Term started: 7/1/22 
Term ends: 6/30/25 

Markus Lammle, MD, PhD 
COM   
lammlem@upstate.edu 
 
 
 

Term Started: 7/1/23  
Term Ends: 6/30/26 

 

Bokkyu Kim 

CHP – Physical Therapy 
Phone: 4-6890 
kimbo@upstate.edu 

 
 
Term Started: 7/1/22 
Term Ends: 6/30/25 
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Committee Membership – Non-voting (continued) 
 

Academic Affairs Upstate Affairs Faculty Affairs Council Operations 

 Michelle Bowers, MLS 
Library 
Phone: 4-7089 
bowersm@upstate.edu 
 
Term Started: 7/1/23  
Term Ends: 6/30/26 

Rinki Agarwal, MD 

COM - OB/GYN   

Phone: 4-  
agarwalr@upstate.edu 

 
Term Started: 7/1/23  
Term Ends: 6/30/26 
 
 

Chaeyeon Kim, MSLS 
Library 

Phone: 4-7196  

kimcha@upstate.edu 
 
 
Term Started: 7/1/23  
Term Ends: 6/30/26  

 

  Reza F. Saidi, MD 

COM - Surgery, General 

Phone: 4-7329 

saidir@upstate.edu 

 
Term Started: 7/1/21  
Term Ends: 6/30/24 

Jason Zeleny, MS, BCBA, LBA 
CHP 
zelenyj@upstate.edu 
 
Term Started: 7/1/23  
Term Ends: 6/30/26 

  Katsuhiro Kobayashi, M.D 
Radiology 
kobayask@upstate.edu 
 
Term Started: 7/1/23  
Term Ends: 6/30/26 

 

    

Administrative Liaison: 

Lynn M. Cleary, MD 
VP for Academic Affairs 
Phone: 4-5387 
clearyl@upstate.edu 

Administrative Liaison: 

Renae Rokicki, MEd 
Organizational Training 
and Development 
Phone: 4-9443 
rokickir@upstate.edu  

Administrative Liaison: 

Ann Botash, MD 
Faculty Affairs and 
Development  
Phone: 4-1681 
botasha@upstate.edu  

Administrative Liaison: 

mailto:bowersm@upstate.edu
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mailto:saidir@upstate.edu
mailto:zelenyj@upstate.edu
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Other ex-officio (non-voting) members 

 

Mantosh J. Dewan, MD 
President 

Phone: 4-4513 

dewanm@upstate.edu 

Ann Botash, MD 
Faculty Affairs & Development 

Phone: 4-1681 

botasha@upstate.edu 

Lynn M. Cleary, MD 
Vice President for Academic Affairs 

Phone: 4-5387 

clearyl@upstate.edu 

Julie White, PhD 
Student Affairs – Dean 

Phone: 4-4816 

whitejul@upstate.edu 

Renae Rokicki, MEd 
Organizational Training and Development 

Phone: 4-9443 

rokickir@upstate.edu 

Rebecca Kindon, MLIS, AHIP 
Library – Director 

Phone: 4-7193 

kindonr@upstate.edu 

  Stephen J. Glatt, PhD 

COM – Psychiatry 

Immediate Past Chair 

Phone: 4-7742 

GlattS@upstate.edu 

Nicholas Brennan 
Student representative  
President, Upstate Student Gov’t. 
brennani@upstate.edu 

  

Faculty Council Support 

Patty Gooden 
Faculty Council Administrative Support 
Phone: 4-5387 
goodenpa@upstate.edu 
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